SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Lower Shielding Reflector
Self-flanged, spun .060” thick
aluminum lower reflector in
combination with a lensed upper
optical chamber provides superior
lumen output with minimal source
brightness. Available in all Portfolio

with California Title 24 High Efficacy
requirements.
ORDERING INFORMATION
LD8B ER8B 8LB
SAMPLE NUMBER: LD8B50D010IEMBOD
Housing Lumens1 Voltage Driver
LD8B=LED Downlight
8" Nominal
Aperture
LD8BCP=LED Downlight
8" Nominal
Aperture,
Chicago Plenum
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
30=3000 lumens
40=4000 lumens
50=5000 lumens
60=6000 lumens
70=7000 lumens
80=8000 lumens8
90=9000 lumens8
100=10000 lumens8
120=12000 lumens8
150=15000 lumens8
175=17500 lumens8
200=20000 lumens8
Blank=120-277 7000 lumen
and below. D2W below
3000 lumens. W2N
1500 lumens  and
below.
1=120V 8000 lumen and
above. D2W and DMX
above 4000 lumens.
W2N 1500-4000
lumens.
2=277V 8000 lumen and
above. D2W and DMX
above 4000 lumens.
W2N 1500-4000
lumens.
3=347V step down
transformer13
1000-4000 Lumen and 8000-9000 Lumen
6000 lumen (2 drivers) & 12,000 Lumen (3 drivers)14
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%
D010TR=0-10V 120-277V or 120V Line Voltage
Dimming, 1% to 100%
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0% to 100%
D5LT=Fifth Light® (DALI) Logarithmic Dimming,
0% to 100%
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%7
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to
100%, 120V-277V with RJ45 connection port7
DL2=Lutron® Hi-Lume Forward Phase Dimming,
1% to 100%, 120V Only
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming,
0% to 100% with RJ45 connection port
1000 - 3000 Lumen
DLV=Low voltage dimming driver (1-100%) for use
with DLVP system (3000 lumen and below)3,2